Department of Rehabilitation Services
Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services
ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS (NO VOTE)

Name and Address Board Position

Ms. Sandra McGee President, Connecticut

102 Fairlane Drive Council of Organizations
Wethersfield, CT 06109 Serving the Deaf (CCOSD)

(860) 899.1084 VP Home
(860) 899.1568 VP Work
Email: patriotlady@cox.net

Mr. Jeffery Bravin Executive Director

American School for Deaf American School for the Deaf
139 North Main Street (860) 570.1816 VP

West Hartford, CT 06107-1264 (860) 570.2293 FAX

Email: Jeff.Bravin@asd-1817.orqg

Vacant Education Consultant
Department of Education (860)

P.O Box 2219 (860)

Hartford, CT 06145-2219 Email:

GOVERNOR’S APPOINTEES

Dr. Carl Moeller Otolaryngologist licensed to practice
in State of Connecticut
Email: cwmoeller@gmail.com

Mr. Matt Ranelli Parent of student in predominantly
265 Willow Street oral education program
New Haven, CT 06511 (860) 251.5748 Work

Email;: MRanelli@goodwin.com
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Ms. Luisa J.Gasco-Soboleski

234 Beechwood Drive

Southington, CT 06489-4053

DORS ADVISORY BOARD CHAIRPERSON

Deaf Person

860.378.8160 VP Home
860.899.1592 VP Work
(860) 570.2390 FAX Work
Email: Isoboleski@snet.net

VACANT

Parent of student enrolled in
Deaf/Hard of Hearing Program
Work

FAX Work

Home Voice

Email:

Email:

Dr. Harvey Corson
1280 Asylum Ave. #1A
West Hartford, CT 06105

Deaf Person
(860)899.1074 VP
Email: H.Corson@comcast.net

Ms. Mary Silvestri
6 Hausman Road
Danbury, CT 06810-7930

Deaf Person

(203) 797.4800 Work

(203) 792.9224 FAX

Email: MFMoyer@aol.com
Email:silvem@danbury.k12.ct.us

Vacant

Deaf/Hard of Hearing Person

Ms. Mary Q. Lynch
12 Fuller Road
Marlborough, CT 06477

Hard of Hearing Person/Office of
the State Comptroller

(860) 702.3368 Work

Email: Mary.Q.Lynch@ct.gov
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Vacant

Parent of a deaf child

Vacant

Parent of a student enrolled at ASD

Mr. John Lamb

Department of Public Health
410 Capitol Avenue

MS# 11 MAT

PO Box 340308

Hartford, CT 06134-0308

DESIGNEES of DEPARTMENTS

Designee Dept. of Public Health
(860) 509.7108 Voice

(860) 509.8132 FAX

Email: John.Lamb@ct.gov

Ms. Terri-Lynn Johnston
Department of Social Services
25 Sigourney Street, 12" Floor
Hartford, CT 06106-5001

Designee Dept. of Social Services
(860) 424.5501 Voice

(860) 424.4948 FAX

Email: Terri-Lynn.Johnston@ct.gov

Ms. Astread Ferron-Poole
Department of Social Services
25 Sigourney Street, 12" Floor
Hartford, CT 06106-5001

Designee Dept. of Social Services
(860) 424.5501 Voice

(860) 424.4948 FAX

Email: Astread.Ferron-Poole@ct.gov
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Vacant

DMHAS

410 Capitol Avenue, 4" Floor
PO Box 341431 MS# 14BH
Hartford, CT 06123-1308

Designee Dept. of Mental Health
and Addiction Services

(860) 418.6913 Voice

(860) 418.6792 FAX

(860) 418.6688 TTY

Ms. Colleen Hayles
Department of Education
P.O. Box 2219

Hartford, CT 06145-2219

Designee Department of Education
(860) 713.6922 Work Voice

(860) 713.7051 FAX

Email: Colleen.Hayles@ct.gov

Ms. Jane Whitehead

Department of Developmental Services
401 W. Thames Street, Suite 202
Norwich, CT 06360

Designee Dept. of Developmental
Services

(860) 859.5449 Voice

(860) 859.5585 Fax

Email: Jane.Whitehead@ct.gov

Mr. William Rivera

Ms. Lisa Hofferth

Dept. of Children and Families
505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106-7107

Designee Dept. of Children and

Families

(860) 550.6569 Work Voice

(860) 550.6322 FAX

Email: William.rivera@ct.qgov
Lisa.Hofferth@ct.gov

Mr. Lewis Letang
Department of Labor

200 Folly Brook Boulevard
Wethersfield, CT 06109-1114

Designee Department of Labor
(860) 860.263.6573 Work
(860) FAX

Email: Lewis.Letang@ct.gov

Ms. Amy Mirizzi
Department of Public Health
410 Capitol Avenue

MS #11MAT

P.O. Box 340308

Hartford, CT 06134-0308

Designee Dept of Public Health
(860) 509.8175 Work

(860) 509.8132 FAX

Email: Amy.Mirizzi@ct.gov
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COMMISSIONERS OF DEPARTMENTS

Commissioner, Jewel Mullen, MD
Department of Public Health

410 Capitol Avenue

MS# 13 COM PO Box 340308
Hartford, CT 06134-1308

Email: dph.commissioner@ct.gov
(860) 509.7101 Work

(860) 509.7111 Fax

Designee: Amy Mirizzi, John Lamb

Commissioner, Roderick L. Bremby

Department of Social Services

25 Sigourney Street, 12" Floor

Hartford, CT 06106-5001

Email: commiss.dss@ct.gov

(860) 424.5008 Work

(860) 424.5057 FAX

Designee: Terri-Lynn Johnston, Astread.Ferron-poole

Commissioner, Patricia Rehmer

Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services
410 Capitol Avenue, 4™ Floor

P.O. Box 341431 MS# 14BH

Hartford, CT 06134-1308

Email: Pat.Rehmer@ct.gov

(860) 418.6959 Work

(860) 418.6691 FAX

Designee: Vacant
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Commissioner, Dianna Wentzell (interim)
Department of Education

165 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Email:

(860) Work

(860) FAX

Designee: Colleen Hayles

Commissioner, Morna Murray
Department of Developmental Services
460 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Email:

(860) Work

(860) FAX

Designee: Jane Whitehead

Commissioner, Joette Katz

Department of Children and Families
505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Email: commissioner.dcf.@ct.gov
(860) 550-6300 Work

(860) 560-7086 FAX

Designee: William Rivera/Lisa Hofferth

Commissioner, Sharon Palmer
Department of Labor

200 Folly Brook Boulevard
Wethersfield, CT 06109-1114
Email: Sharon.M.Palmer@ct.gov
(860) 263-6505 Work

(860) 263-6529 FAX

Designee: Bernice Zampano
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